COLORADO COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION SENIOR CITIZEN'S DAY

Attn: Barbara Class PO Box 68 Eagle Lake, TX 77434 coloradocountyfair@gmail.com

2024 Colorado County Fair Association Senior Citizen's Day Booth Vendor Contract

Date of Lease: Thursday, September 12, 2024 Please return the contract & payment by Wednesday, August 28, 2024

| (PLEASE PRINT or TYPE) | |
|--|---|
| Business Name: | New Trails, |
| Mailing Address: | Old Friends |
| City: State: | |
| Contact Person: Contact #: | |
| Email: | |
| Rental Fee: \$75.00/Space | |
| CCFA will provide you with a 10 by 10 space. Exhibitor must pother materials. | provide any requested extension cords, table, chairs or |
| Number of spaces needed: Utility Require | ements: |
| Full payment for the space is due no later than Wednesday 28 regulations that apply to this agreement. The lessee agrees to regulations of the governing board of the Colorado County Faduring the 2024 Colorado County Fair, subject to the rules, we contract. This agreement is entered into between the Colorado | o abide by all the terms of this contract and the rules and air Association. We hereby contract for exhibit space thich we have read and agree to make part of this |
| By signing below, I Acknowledge I have read a a citizens senior day vendor contract and here by acknowled in the CCF a contract. | |
| dated | ORADO COUNTA |
| (Organization Representatives Signature)dated | |
| (Colorado County Fair Representative Signature) | |

RULES AND REGULATIONS – SENIOR CITIZEN'S DAY

- 1. Lessee shall indemnify the Colorado County Fair Association against any legal or other proceedings in regard thereto, as well as damages or injury to any person or property caused by the lessee or arising out of or in any way connected with such exhibition.
- 2. The Colorado County Fair Association will not be responsible for any loss or damage to articles while on the grounds or in transit thereto or therefrom for any cause whatever.
- 3. Exhibit space must be kept in clean condition by removing any refuse and placing it in barrels provided on the grounds or in some container for disposal by the clean-up crews.
- 4. No person will be permitted to distribute advertising matter upon the grounds except from their places of business of exhibit areas. The tacking or posting of any advertising bill, cards, etc., other than within the space occupied by exhibitor is strictly prohibited. Any violation of these rules is liable to a fine or expulsion from the grounds. Begging, soliciting, singing or public speaking is positively prohibited unless special purse permission is obtained from the management.
- 5. It is the established policy of the board of directors that no commercial booth space be leased to any organization sponsoring a partisan or controversial philosophy, whether religious or political.
- 6. Commercial booth space will be leased on a first come, first serve basis and assigned by the SENIOR CITIZEN Chairman. A contract must be on file in the Fair Office before space will be assigned.
- 7. The Colorado County Fair Association Board of Directors reserves the right to make or amend standing rules as needed. They shall interpret and enforce any and all rules and regulations of though Colorado County Fair, all committees and subcommittees.

Set up: Thursday September 12, 2024 8:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.

Enter through the main entrance of the founders Hall on the Colorado County fairgrounds.

Take down is at your discretion, following the event.

Any deviation to the check-in/check-out rules and/or contract rules must be cleared with the president or senior citizen chairman!

For any questions please call **Barbara Class @ 979-732-7657 or Shannan Gerik @ 979-732-0865**